Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

JCH 103-2/02

RECO



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

103474497

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Party(ies):
Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY	Name:	1) Ipsen Limited
Piere-Etlenne CHABRIER DE LASSAUNIERE		2) Societe de Conseils de Recherches et d'Applications Scientifiques (S.C.R.A.S)
Alan BARCOCK	Street Address:	1) 190 Bath Road, Slough Berkshire SL1 3XE United Kingdom
JAN 08 2008 B		2) 42 rue du Docteur Blanche 75016 Paris France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(no	Additional name(s) and addr	resses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Nan	ne
☐ Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10122007, 02282007 and 03162007
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new applications.	cation and the first ex	xecution date of application is :
Application has been filed already and the application	ation filing date is:	01112007
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nun	nber(s):
11/632,222		
Additional num	bers attached? Ye	es No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	Total number of applications and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	;	Enclosed
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	8	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P71651US0		
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPAC	CE 30/09/6988 MARLETEL 30908188 (235295
8. Statement and Signature:		Turker;
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is tro	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
John C. Holman 22,769	Miloly	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date
To (al r	umber of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

•		UNITED	STATES OF A	VERICA - ASSIC	SNMENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	's (1) F	ierre Bernard D'AR	BIGNY		
			lere-Etlenne CHAB	RIER DE LASSAUNIEF	₹E	and
		(3)	******	the sum of one dollar !!	\$1.00), and other good and	valuable considerations
			aid to each of the und		d sufficiency of which are he	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignees	(4) 1) lpsen Limited		tt dust von Militarite opsität as städen stad suutte on stad mut kan politinga time se	
		2) Societe de Consei		'Applications Scientifique	
(5)	Insert Address of Assigned	9s (5) o	f 1)190 Bath Road 2) 42 rue du Doc	i, Slough, Berkshire S teur Blanche 75016 P	L1 3XE, United Kingdom aris. France	
(6)		(6) a				7
	Insert Legal Entity and Sta					* - pr 10 - pr 10 - pr 10 - pr 20 - relatively (dough 1 d 1 d 1 d 1 d 1 d 1 d 1 d 1 d 1 d 1
	Country (e.g., a corporation cifizen of Japan)	on or (i	rereinafter designate	d as the Assignee) the e	ntire right, title and interest the invention known as	for the United States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inversuch as Title, Case Numb		SE OF BOTULINUM TO	XIN FOR THE PREPARA	TION OF A MEDICAMENT FO	R THE TREATMENT
	Foreign Application Number		F LITHIASIS OF SALIV	ARY GLAND, GALL BLAD	DER, KIDNEY OR PANCREA	5
				ned has (have) execute	ed an application for patent	in the United States of
	toogs Onto of signing		merica		Tan 11 2007	
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date	of (8) S	aid application having	g been execute d/filed or	Jun. 11, Dur	(and assigned
	Serial No., if known		erial No.	m 30 x x (m) to r (40 x 477 x x 48 x x 46 x x x 47 x x 48 x 48 x 48 x 48 x 48 x 4)	
	The undersigned agree(s)	a) to avecute all c	anare nacescantin c	nonaction with this sonli	estion and any coetinging o	or divisional annileations
thoront	and also to execute separate	•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(119.601)	 The undersigned egree(• •	* *	•
	ion or any continuing ordivisi	•				
torward	with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all :	nagers and documen	ts and perform any acti	which may be necessary in	connection with claims
or provis	sions of the International Uni					
	4) The undersigned agree(s		·	_		ted States patent in the
name of	the Assignee.	, ·			-	
	5) The undersigned hereby	authorize(s) and	request(s) the Com	missioner of Patents an	d Trademarks to issue any	and all Letters Patents
of the Ur	nited States resulting from th	is application or	any continuing or divi	sional applications then	eof to the said Assignee, as	Assignee of the entire
	and hereby covenants that he not execute any agreement?			e entire interest herein a	issigned, and that he has (ti	ney have) not executed,
B.1,G 17.1.	6) Assignor hereby further a			ses of action for infringer	ment of the patent rights as:	signed herein, including
the right	to sue for, and collect dama	ges for, any and	all acts of past and I	uture infringement.		
)r	witness whereof, executed	by the undersign	ed on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned	name(s):) / / //	1 -
	12 OCT LOOP		ni ni na na	D. S. D. D. G. S. M.	1 1	(SEAL)
Date _	7/2 067 2004	Name or inven-	or Pierre Bernard	ped name	signature	1 19 (SEAL)
			9	co name	1 oignote.o	
Date		Name of Invent	or Piere-Etienne C	HABRIER DE		(SEAL)
-			ty	ed name	signature	
Date		Name of invent	or Alan BARCOCI	c	1	(SEAL)
	**************************************			ред лате	signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	This assignment should pret	erably be signed	hefore a United State	es Consul if signed abr	oad or a Notary Public if d	omestically signed If
	the execution by the invento			_		onrodically signed: II
	·	. ,		1 -1	7. 1	(1
Add	itional inventor's names and		Witness	LFLO	a proprie	
on a	separate sheet.				2011 6	90
			Witness	CATOR	E Thrise	
		POWE	ER OF ATTORNEY E	Y ASSIGNEE	7	C pet
-	The undersigned hereby gra				Street, N.W., Washington,	D.C.
20004 (CI	ustomer No. 000136) power	of attorney, to re-	eive and act on instr	uctions from our agent o	or ourselves to prosecute th	is application, and the
	insert in this assignment any of Trademark Office for reco			cessary or desirable in a	order to comply with the rule	es of the United States
					, ()	
0ct	ober 16. 2007	v.r., in	Lerrectua.	BOURGOUIN		(SEAL)
-	date	HILL LADELL	y turn	ad name	eignahure	

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH 4/05 248

PATENT REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0728 R&G: P/47676.US01

	U	NITED	STATES OF	AMERICA - ASSIGN	IMENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors		Pierre Bernard D			
		(2)	Piere-Etienne Ch Alan BARCOCK	IABRIER DE LASSAUNIERE		and
		(-)	**********************	on of the sum of one dollar (\$1.	00), and other good and valuable conside	erations
			paid to each of the		ufficiency of which are hereby acknowled	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignees	(4)	1) Ipsen Limited			
			2) Societe de Co	nsells de Recherches et d'A	pplications Scientifiques (S.C.R.A.S.)	
(5)	Insert Address of Assignees	(5)	of 1)190 Bath I	Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 Docteur Blanche 75016 Pari	3XE, United Kingdom	***************************************
(6)		(6)	a 1) Compan	V.	of United Kingdom	
1	Insert Legal Entity and State or		a 2) Compan	#:	of France	. ; (+ 1, 4)
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter desig	nated as the Assignee) the enti dencies and possessions, in th	re right, title and interest for the United St. e invention known as	ates, its
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(7)	USE OF BOTULINU	M TOXIN FOR THE PREPARATIO	ON OF A MEDICAMENT FOR THE TREATME	NT.
• •	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		······································	ALIVARY GLAND, GALL BLADDE	***************************************	
	v oraign ripphodulari valituoi	1	for which the und	\$66 P \$44 P \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 P \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4 \$4	an application for patent in the United St	tates of
	Insert Date of signing of		America		Jan. 11, 2007 (and as	
(8)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known			aving been executed /filed on		ssigned
	Serial No., il known	•	Deriai No.		,	
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to e	xecute all	l papers necessar	y in connection with this applica	ation and any continuing or divisional appli	ications
thereof	and also to execute separate assi	gnments	in connection with	such applications as the Assi	gnee may deem necessary or expedient.	
					ference which may be declared concerning	
	tion or any continuing or divisional a with such interference.	pplication	ns thereof and to c	ooperate with the Assignee in e	very way possible in obtaining evidence ar	d going
		execute al	Il papers and doci	uments and perform any act wi	nich may be necessary in connection with	claims
or provi	sions of the International Union fo	r Protection	on of Industrial Pr	operty or similar agreements.		
		perform al	I affirmative acts	which may be necessary to ob-	tain a grant of a valid United States pater	nt in the
name o	f the Assignee.			Commentants is an all Chatants and		
of the 1					Trademarks to issue any and all Letters to the said Assignee of the	
interest		they hav	ve) full right to con		signed, and that he has (they have) not ex	
				d causes of action for infringem	ent of the patent rights assigned herein, in	cluding
	t to sue for, and collect damages					
4	In witness whereof, executed by the	ie undersi	gned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned n	ame(s).	
Date	Nat	me of Inve	entor Pierre Be	rnard D'ARBIGNY	,	SEAL)
				typed name	signature ()	
	201.212 27				// // A	
Date	23/02/2007 Na	me of Inve	entor Piere-Etie	typed name	signature AUXUE	SEAL)
				typed fizine	Signaturer v	
Date	Na	me of Inve	entor Alan BAR	COCK	(SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
	This assignment should preferat	dv he siar	ned before a Unite	ed States Consul if signed about	and or a Notary Public if domestically sign	ned If
not, the	on the execution by the inventor(s)					nea. II
				STATE BUILD	- (Kraid)	
i	dditional inventor's names and		Witness	(1)	(1)	
or	a separate sheet.		Witness	(0)		
			vviities5	(2)	(2)	
		РО	WER OF ATTOR	NEY BY ASSIGNEE		
	The undersigned hereby grant(s				Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	
					or ourselves to prosecute this application,	
	o insert in this assignment any furt and Trademark Office for recorda			be necessary or desirable in c	order to comply with the rules of the United	States
r alent			_		1	
201	103/2007 V.P. Jule	Seet. E	alesta Andr	ré BOURGOUIN typed name		SEAL)
	date tit	e of perso	or d	typed name	signature	•

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted)

JCH-4/05-248

(1)

(2)

PATENT REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0729 R&G: P/47676.US01

(1)

(2)

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

on a separate sheet. Witness (2) CLQ (2) TO BATTIKOND SCOUGH IT BERNING POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	Pierts-Element ChABRIST DE LASSAUMERE and		UI	NITE	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT	
(2) Peter-Ettenne CHABRIER DE LASSAUNIERE and An BARCOCK In consideration of the sum of one doller (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the cooperation dufficiency of which are horsey acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, variates and sets over to (4) Insert Name of Assignees (5) Insert Logal Entity and State or Common of the State of Common of the State of Common of the State of Common of Common of the State of Common of Com	(2) Prese-Estama CHABBIER DE LASSAUNISKE AND ARCCOCK In consideration of the sum of one doller (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to seek of the underrigned, the neekly and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned of Assignes of Assignes (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to seek of the underrigned, the neekly assigns, vanishers and sets over to the sum of the sum of one doller (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to seek of the undersigned assigns of the sum	(1-3)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY	
An consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations plat to each of the undersigned, the undersigned precipery of which are heavy eaknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to (4) Insert Name of Assignees (5) Insert Address of Assignees (6) Insert Address of Assignees (6) Insert Address of Assignees (6) Insert Legal Entity and State of Country (e.g. a corporation or Country (e.g. a corpor	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the record and sufficiency of which are marray extravely extravely acknowledged, the undersigned of Assignees (d) Insert Name of Assignees (5) Insert Address of Assignees (6) Insert Latal Entity and State or Control of Control of Assignees (6) Insert Latal Entity and State or Control of			(2)	Piere-Etlenne CHABRIER DE LASSAUNIERE and	
paid to each of the undersigned, the occipit and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and desto over a segment of the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and desto over the same of the hereby acknowledged, the undersigned area of the undersigned area and set over the same of the hereby acknowledged, the undersigned property assigns are and set over the same of the hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby grant(s) the simple of the same of the hereby covenants that he has kingnes and so a separate sheet. Application Name of the same of the sa	paid to each of the undersigned, the succept and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign, names and sets over to a consisting the season of the undersigned hereby assign, names and sets over to the undersigned hereby assign, names and sets over to the undersigned hereby assign, names and sets over to the undersigned hereby assigned to the name of the undersigned assign, names and and sets over to the undersigned assign, names and and sets over the name of the undersigned assign, names and names and the names of the undersigned names and names a			(3)		
2 Societo de Consellis de Recherches et d'Applications Scientifiques (S.C.R.A.S.)	2 Societa de Conseils de Recherches et d'Applications Scientifiques (S. C.R.A.S.) 1190 Bath Road, Slouting, Beskhirte S.1.1 35C, Linited Kingdom 2,14 zeré du Docteur Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré du Blanche 75916 Partis, France 2,14 zeré				paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the	
(5) Insert Address of Assignee (6) (5) Insert Local Entity and Size or Country (6.9. a 1) Company. of United Kingdom Country (6.9. a composition or citizen of Aspen) Insert Local Entity and Size or Country (6.9. a composition or citizen of Aspen) Insert Local Entity and Size or Country (6.9. a composition or citizen of Aspen) Insert Identification of Invention or Country (6.9. a composition or Country (6.9. a composition or Country (6.9. a co	(6) Insert Audress of Assignee (7) Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g a composition or Country (e.g a country (e.g.	(4)	Insert Name of Assignees	(4)		
2.42 rue du Docteur Blanche 7516 Paris, France 1.00 rangery 1.00 recorded (2.00 secondo 1.00 recorded (2.00 secondo 1.00 recorded (2.00 secondo 1.00 recorded (2.00 secondo 1.00 recorded (2.00 recorded (2.00 secondo 1.00 recorded (2.00 recor	2.2 4z rae du Docteur Blanch 75016 Paris, France Disort Logal Entity and State of Country (e.g., a corporation or Country (e.g., a corporation) (7) Insert Interference Application Interference (e.g., a corporation) (8) Insert Date of signing of Application and State of State (e.g., a corporation) (8) Insert Date of signing of Application and State of State (e.g., a corporation) (9) Insert Date of Signing of Application and State (e.g., a corporation) (1) The undersigned agree(e) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignment in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(e) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute apparate assignment in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(e) to execute all papers and documents and period may be encessary in connection with such applications as the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference which may be necessary in connection with any interference which may be necessary in connection with chains or provisions of the international pullon for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 3) The undersigned agree(e) to execute all papers and decuments and period and every way possible in obtaining with a company and all cutting and requestion of the international period and any continuing or divisional applications thereof to a said Assignee, as Assign					
Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Jepan) Insert Identification of Invention; such as \$Tilles, Case Number or Foreign Application Number or State No., It known or Number or Foreign Application Number or State No., It known or Number or State No., It known or Number or State No., It known or Number or	Insert Lagal Entity and Sigite or Country (e.g., a comparation or citizen of Japan) Comparity Country (e.g., a comparation or citizen of Japan) Comparity Country (e.g., a comparation or citizen of Japan) Comparity Country (e.g., a comparation or citizen of Japan) Country (e.g., a country) Country) Country (e.g., a country) Country (e.g., a country) Country) Country) Country (e.g., a country) Country) Country (e.g., a country) Country) Country) Country) Country (e.g., a country) Cou	(5)	Insert Address of Assignees	(5)		
Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (a.g., a company)	Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g. a. a composition or clibran of Japan)			(=)		
Country 16 pt. a composition or citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention, (7) such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application of Invention (7) such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Foreign Application Number Foreign Application Number (8) Insert Date of signing of Application Advance of Invention (8) Said Application or filling date and Serial No. Known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee mey who who decided concerning this application are any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with diams or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any confining or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee. Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full dight convey the antire interstance thereof to be said Assignee, as Assignee	Country (e.g., a composition or citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention, (7) Insert Identification of Invention, (8) Insert Identification of Invention, (8) Insert Identification of Invention, (9) Insert Identification of Invention, (9) Insert Identification of Invention, (9) Insert Identification of Invention (9) Insert Identification of Invention (9) Insert Date of signing of Application Number of Part Invention (9) Insert Date of signing of Application on Identification of Invention (8) Insert Date of signing of Application on Identification of Inventor (9) Insert Date of Signing of Application on Identification of Inventor (1) In the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with Ibis application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute appraise assignments in connection with Busin applications as the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference which may be declared concerning this application with Insert Inventorial Control of Invention (1) In the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers meassary in connection with any Interference which may be declared concerning this application with Insert Inventorial Control of Invention (Invention Inventorial Control of Inventorial Co	(6)		(6)		•
Such as Title, Case Number or Provigina Application Number of which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for palent in the United States of America (8) Insert Date of signing of (8) Said application having been executed an application for palent in the United States of America (8) Insert Date of Signing of (8) Said application having been executed/filled on Sorial No., If known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any hoterforence which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any ext which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey five entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not executed any agree for any and all acts of past and full varie infringenment. 1) In witness whereof, exe	such as Titles, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Foreign Application Number Or LITTHASIS OF SALVARY GLAND, GALL SLADDER, KIDNEY OR PANCREAS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America America Sald application, or filing date and Serial No		Country (e.g., a corporation or		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its	
such as Title, Case Number or Fornigh Application Number (or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (a) Insert Date or signing of (a) Said application having been executed an application for patent in the United States of America (a) Insert Date or signing of (b) Said application having been executed with the United States of America (a) Insert Date or Rilling date and Serial No., if nown 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with list application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with his application and any continuing or divisional applications at the receiver of the connection with the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concerning this applications of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consut if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If the patent of the execution by the Inventor's names and on a se	Such as Title, Case Number or Forcing Application Number OF LITHASIA OF SALIVARY GLAND, CALL BLADDER, KIDNEY OR PANCREAS (or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Said application. For Filing date and Sarial No. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereod and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute all papers necessary in connection with the interference which may be declared concerning this application are uncontinuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forwards the interference which may be necessary in connection with rule applications of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications hereof to the said Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications hereof to the said Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full gift to convey the entire interest here in assigned. In the his (t	(7)		(7)	USE OF BOTULINUM TOXIN FOR THE PREPARATION OF A MEDICAMENT FOR THE TREATMENT	
(8) Insert Date of signing of (8) Serial No. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with use application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applications or any confinuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in toblating evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concerning this applications or the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Justice States resulting from this applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full dight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ke (they have) not executed, and will not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to see for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the un	(8) Insert Date of signing of (a) Said application. or filing date and Serial No., If known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications are the Assignee any deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agrae(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and its cooperate with the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agrae(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any Interference which may be declared concerning this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agrae(s) to execute all papers are decuments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agrae(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States requiring from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict interestit. 5) Assigned hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement. 6) Assignee the properties of the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigne	(-7		1. 7	AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
Application, or filing date and Said application having been executed/filed on Said application. (and assigned Application, or filing date and Said application having been executed/filed on Said application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute apparate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application any continuing or divisional applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee as Assignee and will not execute any agreement in confident herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). 8) Pierre-Etienne CHABRIER DE Signature 8) Saint hereofice or a which was a signature 9) Saint Letter Barthy Signature 1) Saint L	Application. or filling date and Said application having been executed/filed on Application. or filling date and Said application having been executed/filed on Application. or filling date and Said application having been executed Said application Said applicatio		Totalgh Application Natition		ALE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
Serial No. If known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute apparate assignments in connection with any Interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any confinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby trither assignes to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY (SEAL) Serial Results of Commission of Notary Pubbs if domestically signature Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY	Serial No				America	
Serial No. If known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute apparate assignments in connection with any Interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any confinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby trither assignes to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY (SEAL) Serial Results of Commission of Notary Pubbs if domestically signature Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY	Serial No	(8)		(8)	Said-application having been executed/filed on	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any literiference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Online States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications therefore to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Piere Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name signature Signature 1) Serny (see in Type Serny Serny) 1) Serny (see in Type Serny Serny) 1	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute apparate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to see for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If the Authority of Authority of Authority of Authority of Aut	. ,		• •		
thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applications or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and fulture infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature SACUL II SEAL SACUL II SEAL Witness (2) SACUL II SEAL S	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applications reavy continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (firely have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to suc for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). 8) Date 8) Name of Inventor 1) Name of Inventor 1) Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY 1) Your name 1) Signature 2) Signature 2) Signature 3) Additional inventor's names and on		Serial IVO., II N.I.OVII		dischantering and in the section of	
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assigner hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If yield name Signature Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 0001	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (flee) have yit the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (flee) have yit the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (flee) have yit the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (flee) have yit entire relaterate herein assigned, and that he has (flee) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assigner hereby (prither assignes to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name signature Signature Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby gran(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washin		1) The undersigned agree(s) to e	execute	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications	
application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature (SEAL) Signature (SEAL) Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (2) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply w	application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name signature Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If Jan (Linguis A VI S 190 BATH, RAPP Witness (2) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY	thereof				
Gorward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature Oate Name of Inventor Pierre Ettenne CHABRIER DE Typed name Signature Signature (SEAL) Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this asplication, and the power to instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this asplication, and the power to inspirent in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary o	Convard with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a vatid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any confluenting or divisional applications therefor to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name Signature Signature Signature (SEAL) Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or de		2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this	
or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby turther assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature (SEAL) Signature (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If the action of the patent for the patent signature Witness (1) Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) Witness (1) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecule this application, and the power to instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecule this application, and the power to instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecule this application, and the power to instructions from our agent or oursel	or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date		with such interference.			
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE Typed name Signature (SEAL) Separative Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment and future than the power to insert in this assignment and future than the power to insert in this assignment and future the future of the United States	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name Signature Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name Signature (SEAL) Signature O'SEAL) Signature Alan BARCOCK This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	or amy				
name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	name of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Piere Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name signature (SEAL) Signature O'SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	or prov				
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Pierre-Etienne CHABRIER DE Iyped name Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness Witness The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.	5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Pierre-Ettenne CHABRIER DE Lyped name Signature Signature On the the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: John Charles D TVI S 190 BATH ROAD Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) Scale (2) 190 BATH ROAD Scale (3) 180 RERESTIERCE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	name o		po	, an amoration of the first of	
of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE Lyped name Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness Witness The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act an instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herie assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature (SEAL) Seal Date Name of Inventor Piere-Ettenne CHABRIER DE Lyped name Signature Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness Witness POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.			norize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents	
and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Pierre-Etienne CHABRIER DE Signature Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee at claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Nyped name Name of Inventor Pierre-Etienne CHABRIER DE Typed name Signature (SEAL) SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consult if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this gooument.	of the L	United States resulting from this ap	plicatio	on or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire	
6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE Iyped name Signature (SEAL) SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Hofman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to Insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY Typed name Signature Date Name of Inventor Pierre-Etienne CHABRIER DE Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) State State Consulting State States Consulting State States Consulting State States Consulting State State State State States Consulting State Sta					
the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY (SEAL) Name of Inventor Pierre-Etienne CHABRIER DE (SEAL) Typed name signature Date Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (1) (1) Storage Scholler Schol	the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and fulture infringement. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name signature Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE typed name signature Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Ityped name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Then Chamber DAVIS 19 BATTH ROAD SIGNED SEAL Witness (1) Witness (1) Storagh Beth under SUISKE, U (2) FO BATTH ROAD SACIUL IT BETH RECEDENCE OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	anu wii				
Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name signature Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE typed name signature Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE typed name signature Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK typed name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	Date Name of Inventor Pierre Bernard D'ARBIGNY typed name signature Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE (SEAL) Ityped name signature Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK Ityped name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	the righ				
Date Name of Inventor Name o	Date Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE (SEAL) Date		in witness whereof, executed by the	he unde	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date Name of Inventor Name o	Date Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE (SEAL) Date	5.4			CEAL	
Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE typed name signature Date Merch 2007 Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK typed name Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) Story Scholar Color	Date Name of Inventor Piere-Etienne CHABRIER DE typed name signature Date Merch 2007 Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK typed name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	Date	Na	me or i		
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consult if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				typeo nama (tagnetere	
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	Date Merch 2007 Name of Inventor Alan BARCOCK typed name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: John Charles DAVI S 190 BATH ROAD Additional inventor's names and Witness (1) Witness (1) Story Seksture SLISKE, U Witness (2) Witness (2) Gantifornio POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE SLISKE	Date	Na	me of l		
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and Witness (1) Whitness (1) Stong I, Bett I CATO (1) Stong I, Bett I CATO (1) Stong I, Bett I CATO (2) I TO BATT I COND (3) I TO BATT I COND (4) I TO BATT I	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and On a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				typed name. signature	
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and Witness (1) Whitness (1) Stong I, Bett I CATO (1) Stong I, Bett I CATO (1) Stong I, Bett I CATO (2) I TO BATT I COND (3) I TO BATT I COND (4) I TO BATT I	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and On a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	2010	16 March 2007 4		Inventor Alan BABCOCK (SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consult if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (2) State	Date	To to oto To Na	me or i		
not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and Witness (1) Witness (1) Story BATH ROPE	not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment arry further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				7,777	
Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (1) Story & BATH ROAD (1) Story & BATH ROAD Witness (2) Story & St	Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (1) Stongh, Behavior SLISKE, Long a separate sheet. Witness (2) Stongh, Behavior SLISKE, Long a separate sheet. POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment arry further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	Additional inventor's names and on a separate sheet. Witness (1) Witness (2) POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment arry further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	not, the	en the execution by the inventor(s) should		
on a separate sheet. Witness (2) CLQ (2) TO BATTIKOND SCOUGH IT BERNING POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	on a separate sheet. Witness (2) SCUQ (2) 170 BATH ROND SCUQ II BEKKSHIRE POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment arry further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	П.	The second secon		10011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011	: 11.
Witness (2) CLQ (2) TO BATTIRONO SCOULTING BATTIRONO SCOULTING BATTIRONO POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	Witness (2) COUL (2) TO BATT IROND SCOUGH IS RESTURE POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	اسببسا				7 0.
POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	U.	n a soparate silect.			
POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment arry further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					<u>ئ</u>
20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE SLI 3XE, UK	
20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		The undersigned hereby grant(s	s) the la	aw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	
power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recomplation of this document.	Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	20004	(Customer No. 000136) power of a	attornev	to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the	
	$AA \rightarrow AA $	power	to insert in this assignment any fur	ther ide	entification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	
1 10 21	date title of person typed name signature Jircha a Company Scoretary 14.4/15 (Conving without deletions permitted)	Patem		/	1 10 21	
12 March 2007 / John DAVIS (SEAL)	date title of person typed name signature DIR CAN & Cornfany Scirctary		22 March 200	7 "	John DAVIS (SEAL)	
date title of person typed name signature	DIR CAV & Complany Sciretary		date fi	te of pe	erson typed name signature	
Director a Company Scirctary	14 4/05 (Conving without deletions permitted)			Dire	chord Company Secretary	
				ritted)	Wen Limited IDCENTIMITED	
		JĊH-4	1/05-248			
1CH-4/05-548						
1CH-4/05-548					190 BATH HOAD	
1CH-4/02-549					_ SLOUGH _	
190 BATH ROAD SLOUGH	190 BATH ROAD SLOUGH_				BERKSHIRE	

PATENT

REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0730